

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2123

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE HENNESSEY

Printer's No. 3013

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "United  
2 States Army"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "H."

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "United  
5 States Marine Corps"

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out "T."

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by striking out "United States  
8 Army"

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 7, by striking out "H."

10 Amend Bill, page 1, line 8, by striking out "United States  
11 Marine Corps"

12 Amend Bill, page 1, line 8, by striking out "T."

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 12, by striking out "and one great-  
14 granddaughter" and inserting

15 , two great-granddaughters and two great-grandsons

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "United States  
17 Army"

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "H."

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "United States  
20 Marine Corps"

1       Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "T."  
2       Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by striking out "highway" and  
3 inserting  
4       interchange  
5       Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "highway" and  
6 inserting  
7       interchange